

County of Santa Cruz

Civil Grand Jury 701 Ocean Street, Room 318-I Santa Cruz, Ca 95060 (831) 454-2099

November 30, 2020

The Watsonville Finance Director, Administrative Services Director Cindy Czerwin, is not required to respond to the Grand Jury's request. She sent the email on the following page, explaining that "My responses are the same that were submitted by the City Manager and City Council of Watsonville." The Grand Jury accepted this because:

All packets contain the same assigned Findings and Recommendations.

The Correspondence Committee on behalf of

Richard H. Goldberg

Richard H. Goldberg, Foreperson

2020–2021 Santa Cruz County Civil Grand Jury



REMINDER, Report #3 Risky Business, Watsonville City Finance Director #12 of 12, IMMEDIATE RESPONSE REQUESTED

Cindy Czerwin <cindy.czerwin@cityofwatsonville.org>
To: grandjury@scgrandjury.org

Wed, Nov 25, 2020 at 2:12 PM

My responses are the same that were submitted by the City Manager and City Council of Watsonville.

Thank you Cindy Czerwin [Quoted text hidden]



City of Watsonville – 250 Main Street, Watsonville, CA 95076

Tel. 831-768-3470 Fax. 831-763-4066